## PUBLIC NOTICE

The State Aid Street Committee, in conjunction with the State Aid Division of the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department, has regulatory authority over the awarding of grants to municipalities from the newly created State Aid Street Fund. The Committee has adopted a draft of project criteria for awarding State Aid Street projects. The proposed project criteria may be found at <a href="http://www.sos.arkansas.gov/rules">http://www.sos.arkansas.gov/rules</a> and regs/index.php/rules/search/new or a copy may be obtained from the State Aid Street Committee, P.O. Box 38, North Little Rock, AR 72115-0038. Interested persons may present their view concerning the adoption of the proposed project criteria by writing the State Aid Street Committee at the above address by no later than 5:00 p.m., Friday, November 29, 2013.